

	L.D. 1119
2	DATE: April 28, 1997 (Filing No. 5-143)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE
12	118TH LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 341, L.D. 1119, Bill, "An Act
16	to Provide for International Banking in the State and Enhanced Enforcement Authority over Financial Institution Holding
18	Companies"
20	Amend the bill in Part B in section 3 by striking out all of the first and 2nd lines (page 6, lines 16 and 18 in L.D.) and
22	inserting in their place the following:
24	'Sec. B-3. 9-B MRSA Pt. 13 is enacted to read:
26	PART 13
28	FOREIGN BANKS
30	CHAPTER 131'
32	Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated " <b>§1101.</b> " in the first line (page 6, line 23 in L.D.)
34	by striking out the following: " <u>§1101.</u> " and inserting in its place the following: ' <u>§1311.</u> '
36	Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part
38	designated " <u>§1102.</u> " in the first line (page 7, line 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " <u>§1102.</u> " and inserting in its
40	place the following: ' <u>§1312.</u> '
42	Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated " <b>§1103.</b> " in the first line (page 8, line 15 in L.D.)
44	by striking out the following: " <b>§1103.</b> " and inserting in its place the following: ' <b>§1313.</b> '
46	Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part
48	designated " <b>§1103.</b> " in subsection 2 in the 3rd line (page 8, line 23 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " <u>1102</u> " and inserting
50	in its place the following: ' <u>1312</u> '

A the second

Page 1-LR0516(3)

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 341, L.D. 1119

6. 9 G

6

16

26

36

46

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated "<u>\$1104.</u>" in the first line (page 8, line 26 in L.D.)
by striking out the following: "<u>\$1104.</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$1314.</u>'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part 8 designated "<u>\$1105.</u>" in the first line (page 9, line 27 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "<u>\$1105.</u>" and inserting in its 10 place the following: '<u>\$1315.</u>'

12 Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated "<u>\$1106.</u>" in the first line (page 10, line 7 in L.D.) 14 by striking out the following: "<u>\$1106.</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$1316.</u>'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part 18 designated "<u>\$1106.</u>" in subsection 1 in the 2nd line (page 10, line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "<u>1102</u>" and 20 inserting in its place the following: '<u>1312</u>'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated "<u>\$1107.</u>" in the first line (page 10, line 20 in L.D.)
by striking out the following: "<u>\$1107.</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$1317.</u>'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part 28 designated "<u>\$1108.</u>" in the first line (page 10, line 27 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "<u>\$1108.</u>" and inserting in its 30 place the following: '<u>\$1318.</u>'

32 Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated "<u>\$1109.</u>" in the first line (page 11, line 30 in L.D.) 34 by striking out the following: "<u>\$1109.</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$1319.</u>'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part 38 designated "**§1110.**" in the first line (page 12, line 21 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "**§1110.**" and inserting in its 40 place the following: '**§1320.**'

42 Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated "<u>\$1111.</u>" in the first line (page 12, line 28 in L.D.)
44 by striking out the following: "<u>\$1111.</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$1321.</u>'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part 48 designated "<u>\$1112.</u>" in the first line (page 12, line 48 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "<u>\$1112.</u>" and inserting in its 50 place the following: '<u>\$1322.</u>'

Page 2-LR0516(3)

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 341, L.D. 1119

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated "<u>\$1113.</u>" in the first line (page 13, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "<u>\$1113.</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$1323.</u>'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part 8 designated "**§1114.**" in the first line (page 13, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "**§1114.**" and inserting in its 10 place the following: '**§1324.**'

12 Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated "**§1114.**" in subsection 2 in the last line (page 13, 14 line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "<u>1105</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>1315</u>'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated "**§1115.**" in the first line (page 13, line 34 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "**§1115.**" and inserting in its place the following: '**§1325.**'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated "**§1116.**" in the first line (page 13, line 49 in L.D.)
by striking out the following: "**§1116.**" and inserting in its place the following: '**§1326.**'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part 28 designated "**§1117.**" in the first line (page 15, line 1 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "**§1117.**" and inserting in its 30 place the following: '**§1327.**'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated "<u>\$1117.</u>" in subsection 1 in the 3rd line (page 15, line 5 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "<u>1102</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>1312</u>'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part 38 designated "**§1118.**" in the first line (page 15, line 12 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "**§1118.**" and inserting in its 40 place the following: '**§1328.**'

42 Further amend the bill in Part B in section 3 in that part designated "<u>\$1119.</u>" in the first line (page 15, line 24 in L.D.)
44 by striking out the following: "<u>\$1119.</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$1329.</u>'

46

the de is

2

4

б

16

26

36

Page 3-LR0516(3)

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 341, L.D. 1119

## **SUMMARY**

This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in the Second Reading to avoid a section numbering conflict with Public Law 1997, chapter 66.

8 10 SPONSORED BY: (Senator MURRĂY 12 COUNTY: Penobscot

14

2

4

6

10 N

Page 4-LR0516(3)